MEMBERSHIPS - per application. 1 July to 30 June or pro-rata.	
Establishment fee (inc Junior & Handler memberships)	\$35.0
Development Levy for Life Members	
Ordinary single	
Ordinary Double	
Associate single	
Associate double	
Country single	
Country double	
Pensioner Single Pensioner Double	
Junior - under 18, digital Canine News only	
Canine News Print Subscription (6 issues)	
Handlers over 18 years of age	
nariolers over 16 years or age	
Late Fee - Membership (after 60 days)	
REGISTRATIONS & EXPORTS	φυσιο
Associate Dog Registration	
Frozen Semen Registration	
_ate Fee Frozen Semen Reg - additional late fee after 18 month:	
Semen usage	
Neuter Registration with reprint of certificate of reg	
Re-Registration (Imported Dogs/Imported Semen)	
Re-Registration (Australian Bred Dog/Australian Semen)	
Export Pedigree (inc. ANKC levy)	
LITTER REGISTRATIONS	
Puppy Registrations (per pup) Main Register	
Puppy Registrations (per pup) Limited Register	
Penalty – After 4 calendar months -per pup per month or part thereof	\$60.0
PREFIXES	
Prefix Application	\$290.5
Breeders License (per prefix, annual / pro-rata)	
Transfer	
Protection Fee (10 years)	
TRANSFERS & LEASES	
	¢47.5
Vain Register (per dog)	
Limited Register (per dog)	
Non Member transfer	
Associate Register	
Late Transfer fee/Mth - as per Regulations	
Transfers between RegistersFrozen Semen Transfer	
Non Transfer Agreement	
Lease – within 60 days of commencement	
Lease – after 60 days from date of transfer.	
Lease – Early Cancellation	
Non Breeding Agreement – Cancellation	
TITLE APPLICATIONS	,
	A40. 5
Australian Champion (includes Breeders Certificate if requested)	
Australian Champion Breeders Certificate/Multi Certificate	
Supreme/Grand Champion/Performance/Sporting/FCI	\$40.5
LICENCES	
Judges Licence Fees – Panel (All Disciplines)	\$80.5
Aspiring / Trainee Applications (All Disciplines)	\$80.5
All Trainee Judges - Practical Examination	\$50.0
- Theory Examination	
Judges Licence Late fee (general)	
Judges Application Late fee	
Exporter Licence - to export more than 3 dogs in 12mth period	
Agricultural Show Licence	\$345.0
STATIONERY - (plus postage)	
Best of Breed or Challenge Certificates each	\$0.6
Canine News per copy	\$6.0
Duplicate Membership Card	\$16.0
Duplicate or Updated Certificate of Registration	\$37.0
Laminating fee	\$3.0
ANKC STATIONARY ITEMS – (plus postage)	
Dogs Australia Badges	\$120
Postage:	Ψ12.00
Standard DL	
Standard A4	
Express DL	
Express A4	\$18.5
COMPLIANCE	
	4500
Complaint Fee - up to 10 days from the date of incident	\$150.0
Complaint Fee - up to 10 days from the date of incident	
	\$250.0

Escalation Fee - member paperwork errors that generate a compliance request Combined Fast Track Fee (Litter Reg + Transfer at the same time)				
Five Generation Pedigree				
Incorrect Paperwork Fee				
Fast Tracking Fee				
Dogs Australia Data Extract Breed Report Quotation & Handlin Copies of Dogs West personal member records (per hour)	•			
Certified Pedigree				
AFFILIATED CLUBS PRICE LIST				
AFFILIATION FEES				
All Breeds Club				¢220.
Group Club				
Single Breed/Multi Breed Club				
Associate Affiliates - (Performance Clubs)				
Other Disciplines - DWD, Field, Herding, Tracking, Retrieving. Country Club (ie: Clubs more than 150kms from Perth GPO).				
ADMINISTRATION LEVY per entry on all entries				
Sanctioned Events - (Excluding Open Shows)				¢3 :
Sanctioned Event - with lighting (exc Open Shows)				
Country Club Events (ie: Clubs more than 150kms from Perth				
INSURANCE LEVY on ALL above Fees				\$0.5
Canine News Schedule Advertising				
Event Notices				
Club Notices (meetings only) Performance - All disciplines (One third page)				
Country – Agility & Obedience (One third page)				
National Show Advice				\$50.0
Open Shows Schedule (One Third page)				
All Breeds & Agricultural Society				
Country Clubs, Breed, Single & Multi Breed				
Championship Shows Schedules (One third page)				
All Breeds & Agricultural Society				
Group Country Clubs, Breed, Single & Multi Breed				
Additional Space per Schedule				
Full Page (All Breeds/Groups)				
Full page (Multi/Breed/Performance/Country)				
Two Thirds Page (All Breeds/Groups)				
Two Thirds Page (Multi/Breed/Performance)Late Fee - Schedule not received within 4 months prior				
Breeders Directory - per line - annual (mono)				
Breeders Directory - Website link - annual (mono)				
Front page cover (colour)				
Applause or Vale 1/6 page (mono) Applause or Vale 1/6 page (colour)				
FACILITIES HIRE FEES (Members Only)				
Meeting Room Hire - Members Lounge - up to 3hrs				\$78.0
Meeting Room Hire - 1,2 and 4 (inc of kitchen and fridge use				
Members Lounge (+\$350 refundable bond payable) - 4hrs m				
Club Social and Fundraising Events per day (inc MR1 or 4 and				
Stall Hire/Site Fee				
Pre-event storage fees per day - max. 30 days Open/Close fee - Saturday (Grounds Free - \$88 for Open OR				
Open/Close fee - Sanday (Grounds Free - \$125 for Open OR				
Event Call out fee - Weekdays				
Event Call out fee - Saturday				
Event Call out fee - Sunday				\$125.0
EQUIPMENT HIRE				
Timing Gates				
Rally O Equipment				
BBQ Hire (per BBQ)BBQ Cleaning fee (per BBQ)				
GROUNDS HIRE - Booking time inc of set up & pack up.			1	1
Lighting charges apply to as per seasonal time schedule		Season	Lighting Applies Before	Lighting Applies Afte
	#40.00	Summer	5:30 AM	07:30 PM
Ground Hire - MA or LA (max 2 rings/hr)		Autumn	6:00 AM	06:30 PM
Ground hire - MA or LA inclusive of lights (max 2 rings/hr)		Winter	6:45 AM	05:30 PM
Ground hire - Pavilion 1/4 Ground hire - Pavilion 1/4 (inclusive of lights)		Spring	6:00 AM	06:30 PM
	. φευιύ	. 3	1	1
MISCELLANEOUS				
Amenities Dogs West Fundraising Shows – Entry Fee				
				\$8.
DW Fundraising Show - Entry fee Baby class				
DW Fundraising Show - Entry fee Baby class				
DW Fundraising Show - Entry fee Baby class				\$0.